

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23049

Date sent

16/06/22

Subject

Primary Care referrals & rejections 2021-22

Details of enquiry

1. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you **received** for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?
2. What is the combined number of **rejected** primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?
3. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you **received** for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust?
4. What is the combined number of **rejected** primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust?

**By rejected referrals I mean all primary care referrals that were returned to the referrer.
And by primary care referrals I mean all referrals coming from GP practices.**

Response sent

1. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you **received** for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?
7,584
2. What is the combined number of **rejected** primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2021 – 30 April 2022 for all services provided by your Trust?
2,221
3. What is the combined number of primary care referrals that you **received** for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust?
5,460
4. What is the combined number of **rejected** primary care referrals for the period of 1 May 2020 – 30 April 2021 for all services provided by your Trust?
400